

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FIRST DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1850

JON S. WHEELER CLERK OF THE COURT (850) 488-6151

May 31, 2002

Blanca S. Bayo, Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Aloha Utilities, Inc.

v. The Florida Public Service Commission, et al

CASE NUMBER: 1D02-2147

Lower Case Number: 010503-WU

Dear Blanca S. Bayo, Clerk:

As Clerk of the Court, I acknowledge receipt of the Notice of Appeal in this Administrative action, filed in this court on 5/29/02, and in the lower tribunal on N/A. Receipt number R2002-996428 for the filing fee attached.

In the future, please use this Court's case number on all pleadings and correspondence filed in this cause.

Before this case can be assigned to a panel of judges for consideration, the attached Docketing Statement must be completed and filed with this court by the appellant/petitioner. Appellee/Respondent/Amicus needs to review the information on the appellant/petitioner's Docketing Statement and file a Docketing Statement if required as explained in the attached Docketing Statement.

Sincerely yours,

Jon S. Wheeler Clerk of the Court

Copies: John L. Wharton

GCL OPC

MMS

Stephen C. Burgess

F. Marshall Deterding Ralph R. Jaeger

Margaret Lytle

CUMENT HUMPFR-UAIL



THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

301 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1850 (850) 488-6151

Receipt Number: R 2002 - 996428

Form of Payment: Check

Check Number: 2593

Lower Tribunal Case Number: 010503-WU

Issue Date: 05/30/02

Name: F. Marshall Deterding

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive

Tallahassee, FL

32301

Note:

Service Type	Case Number	Case Style	Amount
Case Filing Fee	1D02-2147	Aloha Utilities, Inc. V. The Florida Public	\$250.00
			Total: \$250.00